# Product Specifications





1828953-3

**LightCrimp Plus™ Fiber Optic ST Connector Kit, OS2, blue** 

#### **Body Features**

Body Material Aluminum
Body Plating Material Nickel
Boot Color Black

Boot Material Thermoplastic elastomer (TPE)

Boot Type Bend limiting

Epoxyless Yes
Ferrule Hole Size 125.0 μm
Sleeve Material Copper

#### **Dimensions**

Outside Cable Diameter (Max) 3.0 mm | 0.1 in

### **Identification Marking**

AMP Logo Yes

#### **Mechanical Attachment**

Coupling Nut Material Zinc

#### **Packaging Features**

Packaging Method Package
Packaging Quantity 1

#### **Product Availability**

Region Asia | Australia/New Zealand | EMEA | North America

### **Product Type Features**

Product Type Connector

Connector Type ST

Optical Mode Singlemode
Connector Style Simplex
Fiber Type OS2

System AMP NETCONNECT | LIGHTCRIMP PLUS

Booted Yes
Ferrule Material Ceramic
Pre-Polished Yes

## **Signal Characteristics**

# Product Specifications



1828953-3

Insertion Loss (Max)

0.75 dB

## **Regulatory Compliance/Certifications**

**Agency** RoHS 2011/65/EU Classification